Marquette (2-1,0-0 Big East) -vs- Purdue (3-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/15/22 at Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN

Date: 11/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

I\'t't'é?;dﬁhigfﬂ,sm Marquette 34 36 70

Site: Mackey Arena, West Lafayette, IN Purdue 32 43 75

Referees: Tim Clougherty, Ron Groover, James Breeding

Marquette 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Jones,Kam * 34 6-14 5-12 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 19

13 Ighodaro,Oso =3 35 5-13 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 5 0 0 1 10

11 Kolek,Tyler * 39 4-14 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 11 1 0 1 8

04  Mitchell,Stevie =3 22 2-7 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6

12 Prosper,Olivier-Maxence * 27 2-5 0-2 0-0 4-1 5 3 0 2 0 0 4

23 Joplin,David 21 7-11 5-7 2-3 3-6 9 3 0 3 0 0 21

05 Ross,Chase 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

21 Gold,Ben 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 1 0

22  Jones,Sean 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Wrightsil,Zach 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-72 11-35 5-7 15-24 39 19 17 8 1 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-35 37.14 % 5-18 27.78 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 14-37 37.84 % 6-17 35.29 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 27-72 37.5% 11-35 314 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Purdue 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Edey,Zach * 33 8-11 0-0 4-5 4-9 13 1 1 0 3 0 20

03  Smith,Braden = 27 6-8 3-4 5-6 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 0 20

02 Loyer,Fletcher * 26  3-7 2-4 1-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9

25 Morton,Ethan = 19 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5

00 Gillis,Mason * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

14  Jenkins Jr.,David 23 4-10 2-6 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 10

05 Newman,Brandon 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-9 9 1 1 2 1 0 7

01 Furst,Caleb 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2

04 Kaufman-Renn,Trey 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2

11 Waddell,Brian 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56  9-27 12-18 6-29 35 10 12 6 5 3 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 6-16 37.50 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 14-25 56.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 12-17 70.59 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 9-27 33.3% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marquette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAM 19:41  3-0 V3
ASSIST by IGHODARO,0SO --
19:29 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRADEN
STEAL by JONES,KAM 19:29
GOOD FT by JONES,KAM(fastbreak) 19:25 4-0 V4
GOOD FT by JONES,KAM(fastbreak) 19:25 5-0 V5
19:24 FOUL by SMITH,BRADEN
19:08 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,STEVIE(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE --
GOOD LAYUP by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE(in the paint) 18:31 7-0 V7
18:19 7-3 V4 GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,ETHAN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,BRADEN

TURNOVER by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 17:56
17:51 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRADEN
STEAL by KOLEK,TYLER 17:51
GOOD DUNK by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 17:47 9-3 V 6

ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER --
17:30 9-5 V4 GOOD JUMPER by LOYER,FLETCHER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by IGHODARO,O0SO(in the paint) 17:18 11-5 V6
16:54 11-7 V4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRADEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KAM 16:40 13-7 V6
ASSIST by IGHODARO,0SO --
16:10 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM ==
MISS 3PTR by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 15:56
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
15:53 SUB OUT by MORTON,ETHAN
15:53 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
15:53 SUB IN by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,STEVIE 15:53
SUB IN by JOPLIN,DAVID 15:53
FOUL by KOLEK,TYLER 15:40

15:27 13-10 V3 GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FLETCHER
= ASSIST by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by KOLEK, TYLER 15:11
== REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
15:01 MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID ==
MISS 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 14:48
== REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
14:35 13-12 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM 14:23
REBOUND OFF by JOPLIN,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,TYLER(in the paint) 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
13:55 13-14 H1 GOOD DUNK by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAM 13:41 16-14 V2
ASSIST by IGHODARO,0SO --

13:15 MISS JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM —
MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO(in the paint) 13:06
REBOUND OFF by JOPLIN,DAVID =
MISS 3PTR by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 13:01

== REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON



12:53 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MASON

12:53 SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
12:53 SUB OUT by EDEY,ZACH
12:53 SUB IN by FURST,CALEB
12:53 SUB IN by KAUFMAN-RENN, TREY
12:53 SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN
SUB OUT by KOLEK, TYLER 12:53
SUB OUT by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 12:53
SUB OUT by IGHODARO,0SO 12:53
SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 12:53
SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 12:53
SUB IN by JONES,SEAN 12:53
12:36 MISS 3PTR by FURST,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FURST,CALEB
12:14 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:12 FOUL by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
12:12 SUB OUT by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
12:12 SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN
SUB OUT by JONES,KAM 12:12
SUB IN by KOLEK,TYLER 12:12
FOUL by JOPLIN,DAVID 12:01
TURNOVER by JOPLIN,DAVID 12:01
SUB OUT by KOLEK, TYLER 12:01
SUB IN by MITCHELL,STEVIE 12:01
11:44 MISS 3PTR by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE =
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SEAN 11:35
= REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN-RENN, TREY
FOUL by GOLD,BEN 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
SUB OUT by JONES,SEAN 11:33
SUB IN by KOLEK,TYLER 11:33
FOUL by ROSS,CHASE 11:33
11:20 MISS JUMPER by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by GOLD,BEN 11:20
REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID =
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,STEVIE 11:14 19-14 V5
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER =
FOUL by GOLD,BEN 10:56
SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN 10:56
SUB IN by IGHODARO,0SO 10:56
10:50 MISS JUMPER by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLEK, TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by JOPLIN,DAVID(in the paint) 10:30
10:30 BLOCK by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by JOPLIN,DAVID o
TURNOVER by JOPLIN,DAVID 10:28
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE 10:26
SUB IN by JONES,KAM 10:26
10:26 SUB OUT by FURST,CALEB
10:26 SUB IN by EDEY,ZACH
10:03 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by EDEY,ZACH
09:57 19-16 V3 GOOD JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 09:47
= REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
09:35 19-18 V1 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,OSO(in the paint) 09:18
- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON



GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,STEVIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by IGHODARO,0SO

REBOUND DEF by IGHODARO,0SO
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,STEVIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,STEVIE
SUB OUT by JOPLIN,DAVID
SUB IN by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
SUB IN by JONES,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by KOLEK, TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,SEAN

SUB OUT by JONES,KAM

SUB IN by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE

FOUL by IGHODARO,0SO

REBOUND DEF by IGHODARO,0SO
MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KOLEK,TYLER
TURNOVER by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSIL,ZACH
SUB OUT by JONES,SEAN

SUB IN by JONES,KAM

SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)

09:14
08:56

08:34
08:27
07:55

07:48

07:32
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:15
07:01
06:38
06:27
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10

05:55

05:41

05:13

04:55
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27

19-21
21-21

24-21

26-21

26-24
28-24

28-26

28-29

H2

V3

V5

V2
V4

V2

H1

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN

MISS JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by EDEY,ZACH

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN

SUB IN by GILLIS,MASON

SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER

SUB IN by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
SUB IN by MORTON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by LOYER,FLETCHER

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

MISS FT by LOYER,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILLIS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

SUB OUT by GILLIS,MASON
SUB IN by FURST,CALEB

SUB OUT by MORTON,ETHAN
SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

FOUL by EDEY,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
ASSIST by JENKINS JR.,DAVID



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,STEVIE

GOOD JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KOLEK, TYLER

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,STEVIE

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,STEVIE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MITCHELL,STEVIE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAM
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KOLEK,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM

VISITORS: Marquette

30-29

31-29

31-32

34-32

V1

V2

H1

V2

BLOCK by EDEY,ZACH

FOUL by FURST,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LOYER,FLETCHER

MISS JUMPER by LOYER,FLETCHER(in the paint)

FOUL by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by LOYER,FLETCHER
ASSIST by SMITH,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by LOYER,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue

GOOD JUMPER by KOLEK, TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by IGHODARO,0SO
MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,OSO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,STEVIE

REBOUND OFF by IGHODARO,0SO
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,STEVIE

MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,OSO(in the paint)

FOUL by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:27
19:01
19:01
18:47
18:47

18:41
18:35
18:35
18:08
18:04
17:42
17:42

17:34

17:15

34-34

36-34

36-36

V2

SUB OUT by FURST,CALEB

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by GILLIS,MASON

SUB IN by MORTON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORTON,ETHAN

TURNOVER by MORTON,ETHAN

BLOCK by EDEY,ZACH

STEAL by GILLIS,MASON

MISS JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EDEY,ZACH

GOOD DUNK by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)

BLOCK by EDEY,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH



17:15 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by EDEY,ZACH
17:15 36-38 H2 GOOD FT by EDEY,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,TYLER(in the paint) 17:05
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE --
GOOD JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO(in the paint) 16:47 38-38
16:29 MISS LAYUP by LOYER,FLETCHER(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:23 38-40 H2 GOOD DUNK by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GILLIS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM 16:10
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRADEN
16:02 38-43 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,STEVIE 16:00
SUB IN by JOPLIN,DAVID 16:00
GOOD 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 15:47 41-43 H2

ASSIST by IGHODARO,0SO =
15:23 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE ==
GOOD 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 15:02 44-43 V1
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER ==
14:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by KOLEK,TYLER ==
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAM 14:23
== REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
14:13 44-46 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRADEN
== ASSIST by MORTON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by IGHODARO,0SO(in the paint) 13:46 46-46

ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER =
13:27 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID =

GOOD JUMPER by JOPLIN,DAVID(in the paint) 13:12 48-46 V2

FOUL by JOPLIN,DAVID 12:52

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:52
12:52 SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
12:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN
12:52 SUB OUT by MORTON,ETHAN
12:52 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
12:52 SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN
12:52 SUB IN by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

SUB OUT by JONES,KAM 12:52

SUB OUT by IGHODARO,0SO 12:52

SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 12:52

SUB IN by GOLD,BEN 12:52
12:37 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 12:22 51-46 V5
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER --

12:02 MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by JOPLIN,DAVID(in the paint) 11:39 53-46 V7
FOUL by GOLD,BEN 11:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08
11:08 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MASON
11:08 SUB IN by KAUFMAN-RENN, TREY
11:08 MISS FT by EDEY,ZACH

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:08 53-47 V6 GOOD FT by EDEY,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID 10:55 56-47 V9
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER --
10:32 56-49 V7 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN 10:22



STEAL by GOLD,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER

FOUL by GOLD,BEN

SUB OUT by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN

SUB IN by JONES,KAM

SUB IN by IGHODARO,0SO

TURNOVER by KOLEK,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by KOLEK, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAM

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IGHODARO,0SO

MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE
SUB IN by MITCHELL,STEVIE
MISS JUMPER by JOPLIN,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,STEVIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOPLIN,DAVID

SUB IN by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM
GOOD JUMPER by KOLEK, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,OSO(in the paint)

FOUL by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM

58-49

58-51

58-52

58-54
60-54

60-57

60-59

62-59
62-61

62-62

62-63

V9

V7

V6

V4

V6

V3

V1

V3
V1

H1

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

GOOD FT by EDEY,ZACH
FOUL by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
SUB OUT by EDEY,ZACH
SUB IN by FURST,CALEB
FOUL by SMITH,BRADEN

STEAL by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
GOOD JUMPER by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
ASSIST by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRADEN
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

FOUL by SMITH,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by LOYER,FLETCHER
MISS 3PTR by FURST,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAUFMAN-RENN, TREY

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by KAUFMAN-RENN,TREY
SUB IN by EDEY,ZACH

SUB IN by MORTON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN

BLOCK by FURST,CALEB



-- REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
04:20 62-65 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:19

TURNOVER by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 04:04
04:04 STEAL by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
03:43 MISS 3PTR by MORTON,ETHAN

= REBOUND OFF by FURST,CALEB
03:23 62-67 H5 GOOD DUNK by FURST,CALEB(in the paint)
= ASSIST by EDEY,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE(in the paint)  03:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

03:00 SUB OUT by FURST,CALEB
03:00 SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN
SUB OUT by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 03:00
SUB IN by JOPLIN,DAVID 03:00
MISS 3PTR by KOLEK, TYLER 02:52
= REBOUND DEF by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
02:39 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
= REBOUND OFF by EDEY,ZACH
02:19 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by KOLEK, TYLER =
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM 02:10
= REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRIAN
FOUL by JOPLIN,DAVID 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN
02:07 SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER
FOUL by JONES,KAM 01:56
01:56 MISS FT by LOYER,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,STEVIE =
MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,TYLER(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by IGHODARO,0SO -
MISS JUMPER by IGHODARO,0SO 01:37
= REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
FOUL by MITCHELL,STEVIE 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
01:29 SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN

01:29 62-68 H6 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN
01:29 62-69 H7 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN
MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,TYLER(in the paint) 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EDEY,ZACH
00:47 62-71 H9 GOOD JUMPER by EDEY,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WADDELL,BRIAN

TURNOVER by JOPLIN,DAVID 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN
00:39 SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER

FOUL by IGHODARO,0SO 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
00:35 SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN
00:35 MISS FT by JENKINS JR.,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JOPLIN,DAVID --

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KAM 00:25 65-71 H6

ASSIST by MITCHELL,STEVIE --

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
00:23 SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN
00:23 SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER

SUB OUT by JONES,KAM 00:23

SUB OUT by KOLEK,TYLER 00:23

SUB OUT by JOPLIN,DAVID 00:23

SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE 00:23

SUB IN by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 00:23

SUB IN by JONES,SEAN 00:23

FOUL by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE 00:19



SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE

SUB OUT by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
SUB OUT by JONES,SEAN

SUB IN by JONES,KAM

SUB IN by KOLEK, TYLER

SUB IN by JOPLIN,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by JOPLIN,DAVID
ASSIST by KOLEK,TYLER
FOUL by KOLEK,TYLER

GOOD FT by JOPLIN,DAVID
MISS FT by JOPLIN,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,KAM

SUB OUT by KOLEK,TYLER

SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE

SUB IN by JONES,SEAN

GOOD FT by JOPLIN,DAVID

SUB OUT by JOPLIN,DAVID

SUB IN by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
FOUL by ROSS,CHASE

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE

SUB OUT by PROSPER,OLIVIER-MAXE
SUB OUT by JONES,SEAN

SUB IN by JONES,KAM

SUB IN by KOLEK,TYLER

SUB IN by JOPLIN,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,STEVIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:13

00:11
00:11

00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00

65-72

68-72

68-73

69-73

70-73

70-74

70-75

MISS FT by LOYER,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H7 GOOD FT by LOYER,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by LOYER,FLETCHER
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN
H 4

MISS FT by SMITH,BRADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H5 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRADEN

FOUL by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRADEN

SUB IN by LOYER,FLETCHER

FOUL by WADDELL,BRIAN
H 4

SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRADEN

H3

H4 GOOD FT by MORTON,ETHAN

H5 GOOD FT by MORTON,ETHAN



